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Permit No. OE 922

Programme 6d.

CHARD MOTOR CLUB

Affiliated A.C.U.

TROPHY
SCRAMBLE

2.30 p.m.

WINDWHISTLE, CHARD

(By kind permission of Miss Chapman)
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OFFICIALS

AC T, SLEWAT oo vers sumonian sioin sise sioe s mupiormtinniinins 5 555503 P. Butler, Esq.
Club Stewards ... eeissens P. Westlake, Esq., G. Worner, Esq.,

W. Parsons, Esq.
Clerle: of The "COUESE. .. vurvvssmrersnn sups vesnven o swas C. H. Baulch, Esq.
EITINET aomnimtn s SO c o G D GO ER000T K. Davies, Esq.
SEATTET’S NLATSIAL v evae s vunsvos swnisios s s s 5o R s 3 W. Baker, Esq.
IR TV TR RIE T iy or s Ak K A D0 0GE0TCSRE O O os J. Handel, Esq.
Lap Scorers ... Mrs. S. Mitchell, Mrs. B. Baker, Mrs. M. Picketts
Flag Marshal ....coooveiiiiiiniiiiiiiiniiiiiennns C. H. Baulch, Esq.
TREBITE oo oo o i P OO R S ID 0T EOEI00ON00000T J. Courtney, Esq.
ANNOUNCET Sisiwiiis o550 sivaisents siviis sis e s S 86155 sl sios S50 50 s C. V. Trott, Esq.
Pit Stewards .....oooviiiiiiiinnn. R. Budgen, Esq., K. Le Page, I£sq.
Machine Examiner ........coccocviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienen. . Brett, Esq.
Chilef MAnShal . emmssssens dvnn v s sl swse shs wonvens sonlds WVICEKS, E8d.
Secretary of the Meeting ....ccocvvvviiviririiiiinianns G. Picketts, Esq.
CaTER ARSI i o st aroni gondysmis o s sair yostos Ton s Chard Football Club
IRt AL s s smanens sas s vstas seasma sen o' St. John Ambulance, Chard
Public Address System ............... D. Conybeare & Co., Taunton

The Chard Motor Club wish to express their thanks to all members
of Clubs who have assisted us in this Scramble, together with all
members and non-members of the Club.

WARNING

Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the ticket

of admission is issued subject to the conditions that all persons having

any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct

of the Meeting, including the owners of the land and the drivers and

owners of the machines, are absolved from all liability in respect of

personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

SPECTATORS MUST NOT CROSS
THE COURSE DURING RACING
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Name
BURT

. HELYAR
. WIGGINS

HUDSON

TURNER
JACKSON
LANE

T. SNELLING
DORY
PAGET
WYATT
WILLIAMS
FRASER

F. STEPHENS
TURNER
ARNOLD
ROWSELL

DRAYTON
RAYNER
HOLE
FOSTER
HAMBRIDGE
McNAMARA
HARDING
VAUGHAN
HUNT
WILLIAMS
CONNOR
BAKER
CHURCHILL
TAFF
COOK
SOUTHWELL
COOMBES
HOGARTH
HOOPER
HEWISH
DALE

. HELILYFR

MANFTELD
HANN

. HOLLAND

LOMAS
MULLETT
MULLINS
GOSS
COOK
BAULCH
J. SLADE
COX

COLEIN

J. SQUIB

A. PWETNER
FOOT

D. J. COOMBES

=

SQUIRES

LIST OF RIDERS

Machine

James 250
Cotton 250
Dot 250
B.S.A. 500
Greaves
Cotton 250
Greeves 250

250

L/Special 500
Mark Spec 500

M/less 500
Cotton 250
Triumph 500
Tribsa 500
C.Z. 250
Triumph 500
Mettise 500
Enfield 350
Mettise 500
F.B.
Enfield 500
Greeves 250
Mettise 500
Greeves 250
Mettise 500
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Triumph 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Mettise 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Tribsa 499
Mettise 500
Greeves 250
Mettise 500
Greeves 250
Cotton 250
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
Cotton 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Cotton 250
Greeves 250
Cotton 250

250

Husquarna 250

Cheney B.S.A. 500

B.S.A. 500
Dot 250

Club

Chard
Otter Vale
Somerton
S. Molton

Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Somerton
Somerton
Otter Vale
Yeo Vale
W/England
Yeo Vale
Dartmouth
Chard
Otter Vale
Chard
Somerton

Chard
Bridgwater
Chard
Chard
Somerton
Otter Vale
Somerton
Somerton
Somerton
Yeo Viale
Crediton
Otter Vale
Somerton
Chard
Crediton
Yeo Vale
Yeo Vale
Chard
Chard
Somerton
Otter Vale
Yeo Vale
Yeo Vale
Yeo Vale
Somerton
Dartmouth
Yeo Vale
Bridgwater
Yeo Vale
Crediton
Chard
Exmoor

Triumph Mettise Somerton

500

Mettise 500
Triumph 500
Dot 250
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
Greeves 250

Somerton
Chard
Crediton
Somerton
Otter Vale
Crediton

Town

Yetminster
Cadley
Frome
Bristol

Honiton
Southampton
Gillingham
Bristol
Temiplecombe
Winscombe
Taunton
Southampton
Truro
Crewkerne
Honiton
Wincanton
Bridgwater

Wincanton
Bridgwater
Earith
Parkstone
Yeovil
Saltash
Melksham
Taunton
Shaftesbury
Southampton
Basingstoke
Honiton
Sherborne
Sherborne
Basingstoke
Southampton
Bridgwater
Weymouth
Evershot
Bristol
Bristol
Southampton
Yeovil
Sherborne
Yeovil
Ivybridge
Dorset
Weston/mare
Yeovil
Basingstoke
Chard
Minehead
Somerton

New Milton
Crewkerne
Andover
Bridport
Axminster
Exeter

Status
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No.

57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81

83
84

85
86
87

89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
99
100
102
111
113
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

SHFPURIEEFEUUROZSTUNN0T FHOUR NORAERIERS WRRORROPSSS DRRZRRE

LIST OF RIDERS—Cont.

. A. HEADLAND
. GILADWIN

PERKINS

Name Machine
SQUIRES Tribsa 500
M. PRICE Mettise 500
STEVENS Greeves 250
R. WITHERS Mettise 500
KAUSE B.S.A. 500
RICHELL Masbsa 500
GOLDSMITH Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
McMAHON Greeves 250
FISHER A.J.S. 500
COLE AJ.S. 500
J. HUGHES B.S.A. 500
D. LONGDEN Dot 250
HOOPER Greeves 250
B. FISHER Tribsa 500
S. PAYNE Cotton 250
MOORE Tribsa 500
. V. TREVETT B.S.A. 250 & 850
SHARP Greeves 250
Triumph 500
A. SHERRIN M/Less 500
KALLAWAY Sprite 250
HEARD Greeves 250
CANDY P.C.S. 498
CHISLETT P.C.S. 498
. HARRISON B.S.A. 500
STEER Greeves 250
WRIGHT Tribsa 500
W. GRIFFIN Triumph 500
HOLLAND C.Z. 250
B.S.A. 350
FRAMPTON Greeves 250
FRAMPTON Tribsa 500
. RADFORD B.S.A. 500
WRIGHT JW.S. 500
BROWN Greeves 250
AJ.S. 250
J. SLMPSQN Greeves 250
BOWENS "\ (00D Mettise 500
GRIFFIN AR Dot 250
GUNNINGHAM Dot 250
GUNNINGHAM Cotton 250
W. TAYLOR Tribsa 500
AMEY Dot 250
PAUL Dot 250
HAYES Greeves 250
P. GATWARD B.S.A. 500
WICKS Mannmead 498
W. CURTIS B.S.A. 500
BETTS Greeves 250
CURTIS Mettise 500
SINGLETON Cheney B.S.A. 500
HEYWOOD Mettise 500
HANCOCK Flyer 199
THREADINGHAM Mettise 500

Mettise 500
Triumnh 490
M/L Mettise 500

Club

Crediton
Broadhembury
Tiverton

Lynn

Tiverton
Taunton
Taunton

Taunton
Tiverton
Somerton
Yeo Vale
Otter Vale
Chard
Somerton
Bridgwater
Chard
Chard
Somerton

Chard
Broadhembury
Torridge
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Torridge
Dartmouth
Bridgwater
Otter Vale
Somerton

Somerton
Somerton
Somerton
Chard
Otter Vale

Chard
Exmoor
Somerton
Somerton
Chard
S/Molton
Somerton
Somerton
Broadhembury
Yeo Vale
Devonport
Somerton
Yeo Vale
Somerton
Chard
Chard
Chard
Otter Vale
Chard
Somerton
Morton-
hampstead

Town

Exeter
Coventry
Beckham
Eastleigh
London
London
London

London
London
Bristol
Bristol
Chesterfield
Evershot
N/Petherton
Taunton
Axminster
Weymouth
Parkstone

Frome
Hemyock
Northan
Poole
Poole
Callington
Ivybridge
Bridgwater
Silverton
Yeovil

Bridgwater
Bridgwater
Bridgwater
Dorchester
Topsham

Westbury
Washford
Frome
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Weymouth
Weymouth
Taunton
Brighton
Plymouth
Warminster
Shaftesbury
Lymington
Chard
Hordle

S Newton
Bath
Bulford
Crosley
Newton Abbot

Status
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LIST OF RIDERS—Cont.

No. Name Machine Club Town Status
128 B. SLEE Greeves 250 Devonport Plymouth E
B.S.A. 500
130 C. WHITE .Mettise 500 Chard Lymington E
131 J. SPENCE B.S.A. 250 W/England Torquay J
J.AP. 500

132 R. A. COX Cotton 247 . Broadhembury Wellington J
133 G. TIDBALL Big G 500 Broadhembury Wellington J
134 B. BANCE Mettise 500 Newbury E
135 M. LOCKE Tribsa 500 Chard Poole E
139 M. BRENTNALL Mettise 500 Tiverton Winchester J
147 J. FOOT Greaves 250 Somerton Blandford E
149 R. RUSSELL Mettise 250 Somerton Poole E
150 R, W. MORGAN Tribsa 500 Somerton Taunton Ji
155 A. WISEMAN Tribsa 500 Yeo Vale Ringwood E
157 A. HINTON Mettise 500 Chard Southampton .
158 I KING Triumph 500 Chard Southampton E
165 C. SPOONER Triumph 500 Chard Coventry E
171 R. JORDAN Mettise 500 Somerton Frome E
177 A. TIZZARD M/L Mettise 500 Somerton Bristol J
/2,‘2% Bp Y Mettise 500 Somerton Weymouth J
AR LU p (D

The Chard Motor Club thank you for your attendance and you
may become a member of our Club for 7s. 6d. Call at the
Secretary’s Tent and enrol now!

PLEASE LEAVE THE COURSE AS TIDY AS POSSIBLE

Starting. Gate or Flag.

Flag Signals.
Chequered Flag—Finish.
Yellow with Cross—ILast Lap.

Black Flag with number displayed—Driver
that number to stop.

Red Flag—Danger. All machines stop.
Yellow Ilag—Caution.
The course is approx. 14 miles.
ANNOUNCEMENT
Crossing the Course. Under no circumstances should you eross the

Course whilst racing is in progress. At such points where it is permissible
to cross the Course, a marshal will indicate when it is safe to do so.

riding machine bearing

Welcome to Sheephouse Farm, lent 'to the Club by kind permission of
Miss M. Chapman.

The Club reserve the right to abandon or cancel any part or
whole of this event should circumstances make it necessary
without prior notice.



EVENT

EVENT 2. Experts only. Nu-Texa Trophy to be
Laps 10

1. Juniors, 301 c.c. and Over

B. HUDSON

ID. LANE

P. DORY

M. WYATT

1. WILLIAMS
R. I'. STEPHENS

B. TURNER

R. ARNOLD

T. ROWSELL

M. DRAYTON
J. HAMBRIDGE

. McNAMARA
COOK

L. SOUTHWELL

. HOGARTH
HELLYAR

P. BAULCH

COLEIN

J. SQUIB

D. J. COOMBES

SQUIRES

R. M. PRICE

R. WITHERS
KAUSE

R. RICHELL

. GOLDSMITH
FI SHER
OOLE

FORQEE®RE

I miec)

67
68
70
79
73
)
8
79
80
82
83
84
86
87
88
95
100
102
111
122
131
135
139
156
157
177
222

held for 12 months.

Holder: C, White.

oS W —

10
13
20
21
24—
25
28
29
34
46
47
50
")4

1st. ./{\‘ 2nd.

J. BURT
D. HELYAR
G. WIGGINS
M. JACKSON
J. T. SNELLING
D. PAGET
R. FRASER
P. HOLE
1. FOSTER
G HARDING
V. VAUGHAN
J. CONNOR
R. BAKER
G. COOMBES
B. GOSS
C. COOK
T. COX

G. TOOT

B. SHARP

// 122 \ g t’\I
ZL aral |l 4th.'../.\/’5th L sth ”'v'n:h.f.').. ath () ot 10th |

7

91
120
121
124
125
126
127
128
130
134
135
147
149
155
158
165
171

A.
C

K.
R.

=P

1)
1)
W.
R.
G.
S,
D:
G.

Laps 6

J. HUGHES

. ID. LONGDEN

B. FISHER
MOORKE
. V. TREVETT
A. SHERIN
CANDY
CHISLETT
HARRISON
WRIGHT
W. GRIFFIN
HOLLAND
I'RAMPTON
RADFORD

EVENT 3. Juniors up to 300 c.c.

J. WRIGHT

J. W. TAYLOR
D. P. GATWARD
D. WICKS

J. W. CURTIS
P. HEYWOOD
J. SPENCE

G. TIDBALL

M. BRENTNALL
R. W. MORGAN
A. HINTON

A. TIZZARD

B. HUDDY

I, HEARD

D B@ .
B. CURTIS

B. SINGLETON

D. THREADINGHAM

. A. HEADLAND
0. GLADWIN
. PERKINS
SLEE
WHITE
BANCE
. LOCKE
FOOT
RUSSELL
WISEMAN
KING
SPOONER
R. JORDON

=2

RONp BUERORS

Time.. L. 5.4 g(. 6

4 B. HUDSON 64 J.
5 J. TURNER 68 C.
17 T. ROWSELIL 69 R.
19 D. RAYNER 71 C.
26 P. HUNT 73 A.
27 R. WILLIAMS 76 R.
30 D. CHURCHILL 81 K.
31 P. TAFF &4 S.
36 S. HOOPER 85 R.
37 C. HEWISH 59 R.
38 J. DALE 90 "
40 A. MANFIELD 92 J.
41 M. HANN a3 G.
42 R. HOLLAND 94 D
43 W. LOMAS 96 N.
44 A. MULLETT 97 G.
45 M. MULLINS 99 R
49 R. J. SLADE 113 A
53 T. A. PWETNER 123 R
56 R. SQUIRES 131 J
59 R. STEVENS 132 R.

63 P. GOLDSMITH

’) ).
méz,f.\zm.{ rd Nf ath...... Sthe. 6th...... 7th.

EVENT 4. Experts Only.

1 J. BURT 7 .

2 D. HELYAR 91 D.

3 G. WIGGINS ' 120 B.

6 M. JACKSON 121 B
8 J. T. SNELLING 124 1.
10 D. PAGET 125 A.
13 R. FRASER 126 1.
2( P. HOLE 127 M
21 1. FOSTER 128 B.
24— G. HARDING 130 C.
25 V. VAUGHAN 134 B.
28 J. CONNOR 135 M.
29 R. BAKFR 147 J.
34 G. COOMBES 149 R

46 B. GOSS 155 A

47 C. COOK 158 L
50 T. COX 165 (&%
54 G. TOOT 171 R.
T4 B. SHARP

f/. 19 ég

Time.. 7'?.’.\;.... b

Laps 4

McMAHON

D. LONGDEN
HOOPER

S. PAYNE

V. TREVETT
KALLAWAY
STEER
HOLLAND
FRAMPTON
BROWN

J. SIMPSON

GRIFFIN
GUNNINGHAM

. GUNNINGHAM
. AMEY

PAUL

. HAYES

. BETTS

. HANCOCK
. SPENCE

A. COX

Laps 8

HEARD e
BOWENS BARNS
CURTIS

. SINGLETON

THREADINGHAM
A. HEADLAND
GLADWIN

. PERKINS

SLEE
WHITE
BANCE
LOCKE g
FOOT ‘

. RUSSELL
. WISEMAN



EVENT 5. Experts Only.
1 J. BURT 7
2 D. HELYAR 91
3 G. WIGGINS 120
6 M. JACKSON 121
8 J. T. SNELLING 124
10 D. PAGET 125
13 R. FRASER 126
20 P. HOLK 127
21 1. FOSTER 128
24— 6. HARDING-- 130
25 V. VAUGHAN 134
28 J. CONNOR 135
29 R. BAKER 147
34 G. COOMBES 149
46 B. GOSS 155
47 C. COOK 158
50 T. COX 165
54 G. FOOT 171

‘74  B. SHARP

V.. 19 0 4
19t,j—_#; and |/ O3rd ' LD ath,

) (

\ .

Yy

/

Laps 8

F. HEARD . ., .
D.-BOWENS BARNES
B. CURTIS
B. SINGLETON
D. THREADINGHAM
" A. HEADLAND
5. GLADWIN
 PERKINS
. SLEE
WHITE
BANCE
. LOCKE
FOOT
. RUSSELL
" WISEMAN
KING
. SPOONER
R. JORDON

elalg-ieide-lol-idleg

N . !\" '? r,’ -
’ Bthe..2,6th.. " 7;&4.: .Iath L.’?v. oth<.C. 10th <7

fl7 {
Y

Time.\ /&f SRR #8

EVENT 6. R. F. Bullett Trophy Race for Juniors

only.

Trophiy to be held for 12 months.

Laps 3

The Club would like to thank Mr. Bullett for giving the Prize

Money and Trophy for this Race.

HEAT 1
4 B. HUDSON 40
7 D. LANE 41
9 P. DORY 42
11 M. WYATT 43
12 E. WILLIAMS 44
14 R. F. STERPHENS 48
16 R. ARNOLD 49
17 T. ROWSELL 51
18 M. DRAYTON 52
19 D. RAYNER 53
92 J.HAMBRIDGE 55
53 M. McNAMARA 56
26  P. HUNT 57
57 R. WILLIAMS 58
30 D. CHURCHILL 59
31  P. TAFF 61
32 8. COOK 63
33 L. SOUTHWELL 64
35 M. HOGARTH 65
36 8. HOOPER 68
37 €. HEWISH 69
38 J. DALE 93
39 . HELLYER 99

o ) AP 2nd...... 3rd...é: ath...... 5th...... 6th .. .

. MANFIELD

. HANN

. HOLLAND
LOMAS
MULLETT
BAULCH

J. SLADE
COLEIN

J. SQUIB

. A. PWETNER
J. COOMBES
SOTITRIS

. SQUIRES

. M. PRICE

. STEVENS

. KAUSE

. GOT.DSMTTH
. McMAHON

. FISHER

. D. LONDON
. HOOPER

G. GUINNINGHAM
R. HAYES

Tth..... 8th...... 9th .. 10th

~

).51?\ ...... TO FINAL

FEREF

[
=)

HOHSYRERERYRR R

2|
Time................T /

EVENT 6.
HEAT 2
45 M. MULLINS 89
60 N. R. WITHERS 90
62  R. RICHELL 02
66 T. COLE 94
67 A.J. HUGHES 9%5
70 K. B. FISHER 96
71 C. S. PAYNE 97
72 R. MOORE 100
73 A. V. TREVETT 102
7% J. A. SHERRIN 111
76  R. KALLAWAY 113
78  P. CANDY 122
79  P. CHISLETT 128
80  W. HARRISON 131
81 K. STEER 182
82  R. WRIGHT 133
83  C. W. GRIF'FIN 139
84  S. HOLLAND 150
8  R. FRAMPTON 157
8 D. FRAMPTON 177
87  G. RADF'ORD 299
88  J. WRIGHT
P
1st ,&.‘And ...... 3rd ... 4th ... 5th 6th......
11th...... - 12th...... 13th.... .. l4th......
. A
Time 7 ...... s oy
FINAL

(<IN N0

H 7 2

| (" N
1st.).J2nd).|. 3rd.=,‘.(/.,74th.m.~5th [‘,_Wbth).‘.f.. 7th..... 8th... 9th.... 10t
O 4

D)
11th. /... 12t ‘)' 13th

Laps 3

R. BROWN

D. J. SIMPSON
J. GRIFFIN

D. GUNNINGHAM
J. W. TAYLOR
N. AMEY

G. PAUL

D. P. GATWARD
D. WICKS

J. W. CURTIS
A. BETTS

P. HEYWOOD
R. HANCOCK
J. SPENCE

R. A. COX

G. TIDBALL
M. BRENTNALL
R. W. MORGAN
A. HINTON

A, TIZZARD

B. HUDDY

£5 £3 £2 £1 £1 £1 £1 £1 10/- 10/- 10/- 10/- 10/- 10/- 10/-

s 4

) & D



EVENT 7. Expertsonly. Norma Picketts Trophy Heat 2. B 3
to be held for 12 months. Laps 8 BISE: ST% TO. FINAL P
1 J. BURT 77 . HEARD . % we ) .

9 D. HELYAR 91  D. BOWERNS BARES 5 1 TURNISR 64 L MCMAHON
3 G. WIGGINS 120  B. CURTIS ¥ T foneasi, 68 C.D. LONGDEN
6 M. JACKSON 121 B. SINGLETON 19  D. RAYNER 4 . HOOPER
8§  I.'T. SNRLLING 194 D, THREADINGHAM 26 P. HUNT 71 C.§ PAYNE
10 D. PAGET 125 A A HPADLAND 2 P s T3 AV TREVETT
18 B Fhaoih s e 30  D. GHURCHILL 81 K. STEER
20 P. HOTR 127 M. PERKINS 31 P. TAFF 81 K STEER
21 I FOSTER 128 B SLEE s S S HOLLAND
24 G. HARDING 120 €. WHITE 37 C. HBWISH 8 R BROWN
%5 V. VAUGHAN 134 B. BANOE 38 J. DALE 8 R BROWN
5 R BARER W Y roor . 40 A MANFIRTD 90 I GRIFFIN
34 G. COOMBES 149  R. RUSSELL g D 98 G. GUNNINGHAM
41 O COgK o 4 44 A, MULLETT ¢ & PADL
44 R J. SLADE 118 A. BETTS
B SI‘IA ‘\ t r)-; 'l: A I'\V]‘ ’I‘NIPI{, 0 e " =% "
53 T A. 123 R. HANCOC
mfzz ot L el J% Zsunl. | ot 7/ Teh. ﬂ auH '\19th.4 ’10th§~/ 56 R. SQUIRES 131 3 SPRNGE
50 R, STEVENS B2 R A COX
Time...l.%.... et o 63 P. GOLDSMITH

EVENT 8. Unlimited. Experi‘s 'l'o the Final only

lst..[.:/an/f{.« Brc#.fz,../dth /{Sch[\ u¢

Heat 1. Laps 3 I

FIRST SIX TO FINAL b

4 B. HUDSON 67  A. J. HUGHES

;BN S b Final of Event 8

9  P. DORY . B. FISHE inal of Even L 8
1 . WYATT 72  R. MOORE aps
]12 11\?/[ \YVVILLIAMS 73 A. V. TREVETT 1 J. BURT 7 HEARD P

14  R. F. STEPHENS _7{2 II) (éL\ SE%;IRIN ~; IG) %I}éé%ts 91 %—BO‘WENSfﬁ 2I0ES
15  B. TURNER . CAND ¢ G. i 120 B.

13 R, ARNOLD 79 P. CHISLETT 6 M. JACKSON 121 B, S&%qgﬁmN

18 M. DRAYTO - WRIGH] : - PAGE 125 A. A, HEADLAND

22 J. HAMBRIDGE 83  C. W. GRIFFIN 13 R. FRASER 126 B. GLADWIN

23 M. McNAMARA 84 8. HOLLAND 20 P. HOLE 127 M. PERKINS

32 8. COOK 86  D. FRAMPTON 21 1. FOSTER 128 B, SLER

83 L. SOUTHWELL 87  G. RADFORD 5)!;1/ G- HARDING 130 C. WHITE

35 M. HOGARTH 88  J. WRIGHT 25 V. VAUGHAN 1384 B. BANCE

P BAvLOn 90 .V GATWARD % T BAKBR. s M IECKD

48 P. BAULCH . Py G . . B D)8 147 J. FOOT

51 L. COLEIN 102 D. WICKS 34  G. COOMBES 149  R. RUSSELL

52 A.J. SQUIB 111 J. W. CURTIS 46 B. GOSS 155 A, WISEMAN

55  D. J. COOMBES 122 P. HEYWOOD 47 C. COOK 158 1. KING

57 M. SQUIRES 131 J. SPENCE 5 T. COX 165  C. SPOONER

58  R. M. PRICE 133  G. TIDBALL 54 G. FOOT 171 R. JORDON

60  N. R. WITHERS 129 M. g;nlg%w%xg 74 B. SHARP ~

61 R. KAUSE 150  R. W. MORG / ,/ ) —
62 R, RICHELL 157 A. HINTON mM 2nd) Y6 3d) 20 wu b s S, m'\i aer) 220t a0 35
63  P. GOLDSMITH 177 A. TIZZARD \.ZA9th. Y D,
65 J. FISHER 299  B. HUDDY / Z

66 And OOIFP\ \ ‘/ ?A l\\y r] ) (_]1/ Time. \/v

1st..| [ 2nd [ 3rd. Lu Sth. ). 6th %)
{ i Ak : \. \ . v The tCllﬂ'\{ nning Trophy will be a.wa,rded to the first Junior ¢o finish in
Time......\... ’ ...\.‘.: ¢he final,




Presentation of Trophies after the last race

E. A. Taylor Trophy to the fastest Junior of the day. / (o)

Cliff Anning Trophy. '1
R. F. Bullett Trophy. 1D
By Mrs. P. Baulch, of the Chard Club.

Ao
Nu-Texa Trophy. ~ 1
Norma Picketts Trophy. z
By Mrs. C. Courtney, of the Otter Vale Club.

OUR NEXT SCRAMBLE HERE WILL BE ON NOVEMBER 21st
FIRST RACE AT 12.30.

ALL EXPERTS SCRAMBLE

50 OF THE WORLD’'S BEST RIDERS WILL BE TAKING PART

£750 PRIZE MONEY

SO SEE YOU THEN!



